TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlGendex Corp.	FORMERLY KDS Systems Company	12/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Sciences International Corp.	
Street Address:	1910 North Penn Road	
City:	Hatfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85435221	GENDEX SAPPHIRE PROTECTION PLAN
Serial Number:	85322353	GXPS
Registration Number:	2663423	VIXWIN
Registration Number:	2663422	GX-S
Registration Number:	3567476	GXCB-500
Registration Number:	2518954	DEXIS
Registration Number:	2187710	ORTHORALIX
Registration Number:	2215462	DENOPTIX
Registration Number:	2232592	TRANSCAN
Registration Number:	2032309	GX-PAN
Registration Number:	2032262	GX-770
Registration Number:	1816768	ACUCAM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0513

1310934 GENDEX **Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (513)241-6234 Fax Number: Phone: 5132412324 Email: sgraber@whe-law.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISI-01/135 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Otte Graber Signature: /Sarah O. Graber/

03/15/2012

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=Gendex--- ISI Corp#page1.tif source=Gendex--- ISI Corp#page2.tif source=Gendex--- ISI Corp#page3.tif source=Gendex--- ISI Corp#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENDEX CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4267604 8100M

111347430

AUTHENT\CATION: 9264678

DATE: 12-30-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0515

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 12/28/2011 FILED 06:51 PM 12/28/2011 SRV 111347430 - 4267604 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

GENDEX CORP.

INTO

IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Gendex Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated December 2, 2003 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Imaging Sciences International Corp. (the "Subsidiary"), a corporation organized on December 11, 2006 as a Delaware limited liability company by the original name of Imaging Sciences International LLC and converted to a corporation effective at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2011 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors and sole stockholder duly adopted by written consent on December 28, 2011, determined to and did merge itself into the Subsidiary, which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Imaging Sciences International Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary" or the "Surviving Corporation"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge itself into the Subsidiary effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger (as defined below): (i) all rights and property of whatever nature vested in each of the Corporation and the Subsidiary shall be vested in the Subsidiary without further act or deed, and (ii) the Subsidiary shall assume all the liabilities and obligations of the Corporation;

QB\15173867.2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall merge itself into the Subsidiary (the "Merger") effective at the time set forth above (the "Effective Time");

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock of the Subsidiary shall be retired and cancelled, and each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock of the Corporation shall be automatically converted into one (1) share of Common Stock of the Subsidiary;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or any other officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of their adoption, and to cause the same to be filed with the Office of the Delaware Secretary of State;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to do all acts which they in their discretion shall deem necessary or appropriate to cause the merger described above to become effective under the laws of the State of Delaware.

3. The effective time of the merger referred to herein shall be at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2011.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed this 2% day of December, 2011.

GENDEX CORP

Name: Robert I

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Certificate of Ownership/Merger merging Gendex Corp. into ISI]

RECORDED: 03/15/2012